2005-0030
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS}

ORDINANCE NO.:_05-2-3

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for
Parish Project No. P021201, Road Mainienance
2004, to decrease the contract amount by
$92,565.20 and to decrease the contract time
by 78 days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-09-07 adopted September 7, 2004 by the
st. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project
No. P021201, Road Maintenance 2004, to Barriere Construction
Co., L.L.C,; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
guantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of
£92 565.20 in the contract amount and a decrease in the contract
time by 78 calendar days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That the Administration is hereby authorized to execuie
Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the Road Maintenance 2004 contract to decrease
the contract amount by $92,565.20 and to decrease the contract time by 78 days.

SECTION Ii. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon
was as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILATIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: MINNTICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 21st day of February,
2005, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

/%%:ﬁ RECORDED IN THE ST, CHARLES PARISH
CHAIRMAN: - CLERK OF COURT CFFICE

SECRETARY: . o &223]es -
DLVD/PARI PREE?IEEI': L AT A5 ENTRY NO._304 522
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: I MORTGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK

= 7 (747 AD. M____FDLIDjL—-—
PARISH PRESIDENT- W"‘f/ éQ 2 Lo

RETD/SECRETARY: el el 0
AT: ﬁff‘ﬂ*__ RECD BY: /g T',;;




CHANGE ORDER

MNo, i {(Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE _ 01/05/2005

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER __St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR _ Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.,

Conlracl: __Road Maintenance 2004

Project: _ Road Maintenance 2004

OWNER's Contract No. _ P021201

ENGINEER  Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

ENGINEER's Project No. _ 89168.6

You are directed to make the following L'.’;-]-:I..’:'l;j:gt‘:s in the Contract Documents:

Description; Change Order No. 1 (Final)

Reason [or Change Order:

To adjust the [inal contract quantities and conrract time. See Atrachment No. 1 for Deseription of Changes

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Attachment Ne. 1.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TTMES:

Original Contract Price:

5 _1.145318.00

Omnginal Contract Times: _ 140 Days

Met Increase from previous Change Orders
No. 0 toNo. 1

§_-0-

Net change fram previgus Change Orders No. 0 1o
No. 1
-0- Days

Contract Price prior to this Changs Order:

5_1.145318 00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order; _140 Days

Met (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (92.565.20)

Net {(decrease) of this Change Order:
(78) Days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Conrract Times with all approved Change Orders:

62 Davs
§ 1,052,752.40
RECOMMENDED: APPRDVED TED;
ENGINEER (Authorized §isnature) OWNER {Authorized S1gnature.‘5)’ CDN’ ‘RA CTOR t‘kcrthﬁ"'?cd Hignature)

Date: !{f‘-;:/ﬂﬂ

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Enginesrs Towit Contraet Documents Committee and endoreed by The Aesociated Guneral Contmctors of Asnenca and the Consguction Spesificauons [nsntute.

Date: ,J-;f/ & -‘-’#’2/ J25r"  Date: { olZﬂ@b




ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

BASE BID and ALTERNATE NO. 1 FOR PARISH PRCJECT RO, P021201, ROAD MAINTENANCE 2004

Original Conliact Change Order No. 1 Total to Date
Hem Na. Descriplion Unit | Unit Price | Quaniity Cast Queniity Cost Onand iy Cosi Incireases Decreases Delefions Addilions
1 Removal of Struclures and Obstruclions LS 55,000.00 1.0 £5,000.00 “ - 1.00 $5,000.00
2 Temparary Conslruclion Signs and Bavicades jLS 10,000,060 1.1 $10,000.00 - - 1.1 S 10,000,400
3 Projecl Sign EA £1,000.00 2.00 $2.000.0¢ - - 2.0 $2,000.00
4 2-Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course TOMN $50.00] 11208.00 $360,400.00 - - 1161549 $580,774.50 $20,374,50)
5 Asphalt Concrete Drivewnys Ties & Aprons TOM o000 182,00 $10,920.00 - - In6.43 $21,985.80 $i1,065.80
] 2-Ineh Dreplh Milling SQ YD $1.00] 837700 &0 47700 - - GAGI3, 0 566,993.00 S32.434.00
7 Shoulder Material {Earihen Fill} CUYD 5400 074,00 $52, 506,00 - - FA8.00 539,852.00 $12,744.00
& &-luch Soil Cement Base Course SQ YD 5450 3972.00 $26,874.00 - - 507200 526,874.00
9 G-Inch Depth Limesions Base CU¥D H65.00 21000 $13,650.00 - - 23.02 $1,496.30 $12,153.°M0
1% 1a-Tech Depth Asphalt Poiching TON S65.00]  2325.00 $151,385.00 - - 3105.72 5201,871.80 550.486,80
L1 Releclorized Raised Pavement Markers EA g11.400 Sn.00 $616.00 - - 1200 $792.00 517600
12 |Adjusiment of Manholes EA $ 10600 80.00 $5,000.00 - - 40,00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00
13 |Adjusimend of Valve Boxes EA $35.00 15.00 552500 - ~ 15.00 $525.00
14 |Railroad Symbol EA 600,00 1.00 S600.00 - - 4.00 52,400.00 $1,800.00
15 Concrete Curh LFT $30.00 187.00 $5,610.00 - - b, O $0,00 55,610 00
16 Relacalicn of Infrostructure llems LS 75,000 00 §.OcH $75,000.00 - - - - 55700006
i6A  |Drainage Work - - - £, 800,00
16B | Additional dob!Signs!/Siruclures - - - $13.200.00
|7 IMobilizalion LS $33,000.00 1.00 $33,G0(.00 - - 1.00 $33,000.00
A-1 [Bemoval of Siruclores and Obstruclions LS £5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 - - 1.0 $5,000.00
A-2  [Temparory Conslruclion Signs aod Bamendes LS §5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.04 - - 1.00 $5,000.00
A3 | 2-Inch Depth Asphabtic Wearing Course TON $50.00  1053.00 £52,650.00 - - 0.0 S0.00 $52,650.00
A-d [ Asphalt Concrele Driveways Ties & Aprons TN $a0.00 4600 $2,760.00 - - .00 $0.00 $2,760.00
A5 |2-Inch Depth Milling S0 YD $2.00)  9135.00 F18,276.00 - - 1060400 §21,208.00 52,932.00
AG |6-Inch Depth Asphalt Parching TON 6500 13708 $3,905.00 - - .00 $0.00 $8,905 00
A-T  |Relectorized Roised Pavement hdarkees EA F10.00 4,010 H00.00 - - L.00 £90.00
A-8  |Adjusouent of Manholes EA $1450.00 .00 $800.00 - - &40 SE00.00
A-0 [ Adjustnent of Valve Boxes EA 53000 3.0 00,00 - - 3.00 $00.00
A-10  |Showlder Material (Eorthen Fill) CUYD 55400 96,00 $5.184.00 - - 0.00 50400 $5,184.00
A-11  |6-Inch Depih Limeslane Base cuYD $65.00 14.00 5910.00 - - 0.40 50.00 FO10.00
TOTALS: $1,145 318.00 S0.00 $1,052,752.40 $R7T.835.10 (510438170}  ($76.019.00) $0,00
RESULTING CREDIT TG 8T. CHARLES PARISH FOIR BASE BID & ALTERMATE MO, 1: ($92,565.610)




